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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/01/2026

To date
24/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/01/2026 Malavika S Ratheesh (HSBN) Rekha Bhavanam, 
Perumon, Panayam, 
Perumon, 691901, 

Kollam

  

2 24/01/2026 AMAR PRAKASH P PRAKASH (FTHR) P K NIVAS, 
KANNIMELCHERY, 

KOLLAM, 
MARUTHADY, 

691003, KOLLAM

  

3 24/01/2026 R REKHA K SAJEEV (HSBN) VALLIKANDAM 
VAYALIL, 

NEERAVIL, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

PERINAD P O, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

4 24/01/2026 Saraswathy Amma P Ramachandran Pillai 
(HSBN)

Kambapurayil, 
Naduvilachery, 
Thrikkaruva, 

Kanjavelly, 691602, 
Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

5 24/01/2026 ESHAN MUBARAK ABDULSALAM 
MUBARAK (FTHR)

SHARMILAS, IKYA 
NAGAR 21, KOLLAM, 
CUTCHERY, 691013, 

KOLLAM

  

6 24/01/2026 SOSAMMA JOSEPH JOSEPH NEPOLIAN 
(HSBN)

KANAKAMANGALAM, 
PADAPPAKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKARA P O, 

691503, KUNDARA

  

7 24/01/2026 Vinayak P Predeep Kumar (FTHR) Punartham, Perumon Po, 
2/635, Perumon, 

Panayam, Perumon, 
691601, Kollam

  

8 24/01/2026 MUHSIN S SIDHIQUE S (FTHR) KUZHIVILA VEEDU, 
ROSE NAGAR 47, 

MANGAD, MANGAD  
P O, 691015, KOLLAM

  

9 24/01/2026 RAHUDEEN M MEERASAHIB (FTHR) RAMSIYA MANZIL, 
HYDRALI NAGAR 69 
VAZHAKOOTTATHIL, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
VALATHUNGAL, 
691011, KOLLAM

  

10 24/01/2026 RADHAMANI AMMA MANIYAN PILLAI 
(HSBN)

PRASANTH 
MANDIRAM, 
CHITTAYAM, 
PANAYAM, 

PERINADU, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

11 24/01/2026 SANOOP M S MANIKUTTAN (FTHR) PANTHIRIKKAL, 
WEST HOUSE, 

KOLLAM, 
THIRUMULLAVARAM, 

691012, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

12 24/01/2026 RIYAS A SURMI K (WIFE) RIZANA MANZIL, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

13 24/01/2026 Arya A Aneesh Kumar (FTHR) Sukurtham, Uliyakovil, 
Kollam, Kollam, 
691019, Kollam

  

14 24/01/2026 NAHAS N RASHEENA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

CHIRAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

MURUNTHAL, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

15 24/01/2026 MITHIN LAL M MANILAL (FTHR) MANIYATH, 
MUNDROTHURUTHU, 
MUNDROTHURUTHU, 
MUNDROTHURUTHU, 

691502, KOLLAM

  

16 24/01/2026 SUPRABHA G KUNJU PILLAI (FTHR) SUPRABHA 
BHAVANAM, 
CHITTAYAM, 
PANAYAM, 

PANAYAM, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

17 24/01/2026 NEHIDA N NAJEEM (FTHR) PLAVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 

ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
MANGAD, MANGAD 
P O, 691015, KOLLAM

  

18 24/01/2026 Rajeshkumar S Babu P M (OTHR) Rose villa, india nagar, 
mangad, TKMC, 
691005, kollam

  

19 24/01/2026 FIROSKHAN A NISHA KHAMAR 
(WIFE)

THE HAVEN, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

20 24/01/2026 PAVITHRA P PRASANTH S (FTHR) ASWATHY, 
VISMAYA NAGAR 

100, MANGAD, 
MANGAD, 691015, 

KOLLAM

  

21 24/01/2026 RAJKUMAR S C SIKUMARAN 
(FTHR)

SREE SIVADAM, 
KOTTAKKAOM 

WARD, CUTCHERY, 
CUTCHERY, 691013, 

KOLLAM

  

22 24/01/2026 THRESIAMMA P J JOSEPH (FTHR) 50/28, DEVA MATA 
CONVENT, VADDY, 

CUTCHERY P O, 
691013, KOLLAM

  

23 24/01/2026 JAGADAMMA KUNJUPILLAI (HSBN) PUTHENKADA 
KAYALVARAM, 

CHITTAYAM, 
PANAYAM, 

PERINADU, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

24 24/01/2026 GIRIJA S C SUKUMARAN 
(HSBN)

SREE SHIVADAM, 
KOTTAKKAM WARD, 

CUTCHERY, 
CUTCHERY, 691013, 

KOLLAM

  

25 24/01/2026 HIMA A S PRASANTH (HSBN) ASWATHY, 
VISMAYA NAGAR 

100, MANGAD, 
MANGAD, 691015, 

KOLLAM

  

26 24/01/2026 Zubeyda Nadeem 
Nadiya 

Nadiya Karim A 
(MTHR)

Zubeydas Island Nagar, 
Uliyakovil, Kollam, 
Uliyakovil, 691019, 

Kollam

  

27 24/01/2026 Aswathy Babu P M (OTHR) Rose Villa, indianagar, 
mangad, TKMC, 
691005, kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

28 24/01/2026 AKHIL K KANNAN (FTHR) VRINDAVANAM, V 
W R A 169 A, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
VALATHUNGAL P O, 
691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

29 24/01/2026 PRASANTH S SIVA PRASAD (FTHR) ASWATHY, 
VISMAYA NAGAR 

100, MANGAD, 
MANGAD, 691015, 

KOLLAM

  

30 24/01/2026 SUDHEER B BHASKARAN (FTHR) MURALI 
BHAVANAM, 
PERUMON, 
PANAYAM, 

PERUMON P O, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

31 24/01/2026 RAJESH KUMAR S SMITHALEKSHMI R 
(WIFE)

NANDANAM HOUSE, 
MEMANA, OACHIRA, 

OACHIRA, 690526, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

32 24/01/2026 Nefsiya S Shaharudeen (FTHR) Muslim Colony 18, 
Kaikulangara 

Jonakappuram, Kollam, 
Pallithottam P O, 
691006, Kollam

  

33 24/01/2026 SARATH S SUDHAKARAN S 
(FTHR)

VARAMBEL VEEDU, 
ULIYAKOVIL 

NAGAR 66, KOLLAM, 
ULIYAKOVIL P O, 
691019, KOLLAM

  

34 24/01/2026 NAJILA L LATHEEFA (MTHR) NAJILA MANZIL, 
NJARAKKAL, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

35 24/01/2026 SUBIN SUDHEER SUDHEER B (FTHR) MURALI 
BHAVANAM, 
PERUMON, 
PANAYAM, 

PERUMON P O, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

36 24/01/2026 Jayachithra V VINEETH VIJAYAN 
(HSBN)

NADAYIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MURUNTHAL, 
Perinad, perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

37 24/01/2026 Samson Antony Antony (FTHR) Mary Land, Peoples 
Nagar, Kollam, Kollam, 

691001, Kollam

  

38 24/01/2026 PRAKASH KUMAR PRASANNA KUMAR 
(FTHR)

PRASANNALAYAM, 
JANAKEEYA NAGAR 

93, ULIYAKOVIL, 
ULIYAKOVIL, 691019, 

KOLLAM

  

39 24/01/2026 HAREESH 
KRISHNAN 

P Krishnan Kutty 
(FTHR)

KRISHNALAYAM, 
MATHILIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
MATHILIL P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

40 24/01/2026 Navas B Amina (WIFE) Shanavas Manzil, 
Bhavana Nagar 290, 

Kadappakkada, 
Kadappakkada, 691008, 

Kollam

  

41 24/01/2026 Sajeev S Sukumaran P (FTHR) Kalluvila Puthen Veedu, 
Kureepuzha, 

Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

42 24/01/2026 Nabeesa Nl Navas B (OTHR) Shanavas Manzil, 
Bhavana Nagar 290, 

Kadappakkada, 
Kadappakkada, 691008, 

Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

43 24/01/2026 Niranjan D Dattatreya (FTHR) Kailash Bhavan, Mata 
Amritanandamayi Math, 

Vallikkavu, Allapad, 
690525, Allapad

  

44 24/01/2026 SHYLAJA SHAJAHAN A (HSBN) 8/580 THODIYIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

45 24/01/2026 BALA M S MURALEEKRISHNAN 
C P (FTHR)

LEKSHMISREE, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 

PANAYAM, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

46 24/01/2026 JAMEELA ALLAPICHA (HSBN) RAILWAY 
QUARTERS, NEAR S 

M P PALACE, 
KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 

691001, KOLLAM

  

47 24/01/2026 SRAVAN S SARITHA KUMARI P 
(MTHR)

SREE HARI, 
ULIYAKOVIL 
NAGAR 12A, 

ULIYAKOVIL, 
ULIYAKOVIL, 691019, 

KOLLAM

  

48 24/01/2026 Nissar kasimkunju kasimkunju 
ummarkutty  (FTHR)

kulathumkarottu, 
menampally, chavara, 

mukuntapuram, 691585, 
karunagappally

  

49 24/01/2026 REKHA THANKACHI 
P R 

AKHILESHKUMAR B 
S (HSBN)

KATTUMPURATHU 
VEEDU, VIKAS 

NAGAR 175, 
KARICODE, TKMC 

PO, 691005, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

50 24/01/2026 Neethu S Udayabhanu N (FTHR) Nishanth Bhavanam, 
Aruvittarikathu 

Kizhakkathil, Kollam, 
Sakthikulangara P O, 

691581, Kollam

  

51 24/01/2026 NIMISHA JOHNY JOHNY (FTHR) MARY VILASAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA P 
O, 691503, KOLLAM

  

52 24/01/2026 Mariyamma Joy (HSBN) Joy Villa, Thevally, 
Kollam, Thevally, 

691009, Kollam

  

53 24/01/2026 SUDHAMANI V CHINMAYANPILLAI 
R (HSBN)

VADAKKEDUTHU 
VEEDU, RAILWAY 
STATION WARD, 

PANAYAM, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

54 24/01/2026 BICHU LAL B BINU LAL S (FTHR) KOTTARATHIL, 
GANDHI NAGAR 15, 

ASRAMOM, 
ASRAMAM, 691002, 

KOLLAM

  

55 24/01/2026 SHEEJA S SAINULABDEEN 
(FTHR)

SAINULABDEEN 
MANZIL  TSUNAMI 

FLAT NO 6, 
PUKKULAM, 
PARAVUR, 

PARAVUR, 691301, 
KOLLAM

  

56 24/01/2026 Vineesha Vijayan Vijayakumar (FTHR) V and V bhavanam, 
chathinamkulam, 

mangad, chandhanathop, 
691014, kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

57 24/01/2026 Josna Jose jose Francis (FTHR) Purathezhathu, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Kollam, 
Sakthikulangara, 
691581, Kollam

  

58 24/01/2026 Seetamary P Thomson J (HSBN) Swasthy, 
Chemmakkadu, 

Panayam, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

59 24/01/2026 MOHAMMED IBNU 
ALSIDDIQUE MOOSA 

SUJIT KUNJU MOOSA 
(FTHR)

ANKAVILA, SNAKAR 
NAGAR 72, KOLLAM, 

KOLLAM, 691001, 
KOLLAM

  

60 24/01/2026 Reghunathan R Leena (WIFE) 9/1007 SRUTHI 
BHAVANAM, 

KALIYILIL VEEDU 
MURUNTHAL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

61 24/01/2026 SEEMA 
CHITRANGADAN 

CHITRANGADAN 
(FTHR)

SREE PADMAM, 
CANTONMENT 
WARD, NEAR 

SARADHA MUTT S N 
COLLEGE JUNCTION, 

KOLLAM, 691001, 
KOLLAM

  

62 24/01/2026 BIJU K B C THANKAMANI 
AMMA (MTHR)

SREYAS ISLAND 
NAGAR 42, 

ULIYACOVIL, 
KOLLAM EAST, 

ULIYACOVIL P O, 
691019, KOLLAM

  

63 24/01/2026 ZUHAIRA ZAMARIN KUNJU MOOSA SUJIT 
(FTHR)

ANKAVILA 72, 
SANKAR NAGAR, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 
691001, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

64 24/01/2026 Binita David David Samuel (FTHR) St. Antony 
House,Soumyatha Nagar 

17, Karumali Road, 
Kollam, Thangassery, 

691007, Kollam

  

65 24/01/2026 NABEESATH J NOUSHAD (HSBN) EARATHU VEEDU, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PANAYAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

66 24/01/2026 GANESH BABU S SASIDHARAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

PARTHIPAM, 
KADAVOOR, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

67 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED FARIZ 
A

AZAD A (FTHR) ODAPALLIL HOUSE, 
ANANYA NAGAR 45, 

PUNNATHALA, 
THIRUMULLAVARAM, 

691012, KOLLAM

  

68 24/01/2026 J Thomson Joseph Varghese (FTHR) Swasthy, Chemmakadu, 
Panayam, Chemmakadu, 

691601, Kollam

  

69 24/01/2026 SHEENA SREEKUMAR D K 
(HSBN)

KANNIMEL VEEDU, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
MUNDACKAL, 
THEKKEVILA, 

691016, KOLLAM

  

70 24/01/2026 Nalini Sukumaran P (HSBN) Kalluvila Putthen 
Veedu, Kureepuzha, 

Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

71 24/01/2026 P ABUBAKER PEELSA RAVUTHAT 
(FTHR)

VAYALILPUTHAN 
VEEDU MANAF 

MANZIL, 
PATTATHANAM, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
KADAPPAKADA, 
691008, KOLLAM

  

72 24/01/2026 Subin P Thomson Thomson J (FTHR) Swasthy, 
Chemmakkadu, 

Panayam, 
Chemmakkadu, 691601, 

Kollam

  

73 24/01/2026 NIZAD KUNJU SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

PADINJATTEVEETTIL 
KAYALVARAM, 

THEKKECHERRY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELI P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

74 24/01/2026 PRADEESH P SHEETHA P (MTHR) VALIYA PURACKAL  
VEEDU, 

ASHTAMUDI, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

ASHTAMUDI, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

75 24/01/2026 Rasheeda Nizar (HSBN) Puthen Veedu, 
Jonakappuram, Kollam, 

Pallithottam P O, 
691006, Kollam

  

76 24/01/2026 ANIL KUMAR T THANKAPPAN 
ACHARY (FTHR)

THARAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

77 24/01/2026 ANANDHU S SRIJI S (FTHR) SREEJI BHAVAN, 
Neeravil, 

Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

78 24/01/2026 YAMUNA M MOHANAN N (FTHR) MOHANA VILASAM, 
PANAMOODU, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

79 24/01/2026 ANANDHU B BABURAJAN PILLAI 
G (FTHR)

INCHANIYIL VEEDU, 
CHARUKADU, 

PANAYAM, 
CHEMMAKKAD P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

80 24/01/2026 Seema K Santhosh Kumar 
(HSBN)

POOTHIRI 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MATHETHARA 

NAGAR 54, KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

81 24/01/2026 PRASANNA D SUNDARESAN 
(HSBN)

VALIYA PURAKKAL, 
ASHTAMUDI, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
ASHTAMUDI, 691602, 

KOLLAM

  

82 24/01/2026 Deepa T Sebastain E (HSBN) Vadakkevila 
Kizhakkathil, 

Vilappuram Nagar, 
Uliyakkovil, 

Uliyakkovil, 691019, 
Kollam

  

83 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
A 

ANZAR A (FTHR) KADAPPAVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

KARICODE, 
KOLLAM, TKMC, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

84 24/01/2026 MEENAKSHI M Manikandan Pillai 
(FTHR)

Sreenarayana Vilasam, 
Kuzhiyam, Perinad, 
Chemmakkad P O, 

691601, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

85 24/01/2026 Sharon Yesudasan Yesudasan (FTHR) Chooravila Vadakkathil, 
Kureepuzha, 

Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

86 24/01/2026 Sunitha Beegam Hisham K M Jinnah (FTHR) Baraka ,House no 65, 
Keerthi Nagar, kollam, 

Asramom, 691002, 
Kollam

  

87 24/01/2026 Sandeep R S Ramachandran Pilla 
(FTHR)

Smitha Bhavan, 
Murunthal, 

Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

88 24/01/2026 NANDANA A Rajendran Pillai T 
(FTHR)

Melekizhakkathil 
Nandanam, Neeravil, 

Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

89 24/01/2026 DISSA S Madhu S Prasad (HSBN) KUTTIYIL VEEDU, 
KUPPANA, 

KUPPANA, PERINAD 
P O, 691601, KOLLAM

  

90 24/01/2026 JYOTHI HARSHA KUMAR 
(HSBN)

VATTAVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTOM, EAST 
KALLADA, EAST 

KALLADA, 691502, 
KOLLAM

  

91 24/01/2026 NANDU A R T Rajendran Pillai 
(FTHR)

Melekizhakkathil 
Nandanam, Neeravil, 

Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

92 24/01/2026 MARRY BEENA ROY (HSBN) POOVANGAL, 
THAKARAKADA, 

MANGAD, MANGAD 
P O, 691015, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

93 24/01/2026 SHEHNA S SHAHIRA (MTHR) 21/789, 
PARANKIMAMVILA 

VEEDU, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, KILIKOLLOOR, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

94 24/01/2026 Diliya R Sebastian (FTHR) Galiaya Nagar 22, 
Pallithottam, Kollam, 
Pallithottam, 691006, 

Kollam

  

95 24/01/2026 SIMI J ROMAN JOSE E ROMAN 
(HSBN)

CHEROOR 
DHANYASREE, 

ASRAMAM, 
KOLLAM, ASRAMAM 
P O, 691002, KOLLAM

  

96 24/01/2026 SAHLA S SHAREEF S (FTHR) KULATHUVAYAL 
MAKKAN 

PURAYIDAM, 
CANTONMENT 

SOUTH, KOLLAM, 
Kollam, 691001, Kollam

  

97 24/01/2026 ASHIQ S SALIM (FTHR) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
MANGAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

98 24/01/2026 SANTHOSH GANDHI MATHI A 
(WIFE)

THODIYIL VEEDU, 
THAMARAKULAM, 
KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 

691001, KOLLAM

  

99 24/01/2026 EDWARD JOSE 
ROMAN 

JOSE E ROMAN 
(FTHR)

CHEROOR 
DHANYASREE, 

ASRAMAM, 
KOLLAM, 

ASRAMAM  P O, 
691002, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

100 24/01/2026 AMNA MOL M A SHEEBA (MTHR) MARACKARAZHIKAM 
PURAYIDAM, J A R 
50 JONAKAPURAM, 

KOLLAM, 
PALLITHOTTAM, 
691006, KOLLAM

  

101 24/01/2026 GANDHIMATHI A SANTHOSH (HSBN) THODIYIL VEEDU, 
THAMARAKULAM, 

ANDAMUKKAM, 
KOLLAM, 691001, 

KOLLAM

  

102 24/01/2026 Nishana N Syed Ali (HSBN) Puthuval Purayidom, 
Pullikkada, Vadakkum 

Bhagam, Kollam, 
691001, Kollam

  

103 24/01/2026 Anandhu A Anil Kumar (FTHR) Puthuval Purayidam, 
Mundakkal, Kollam, 
Kollam P O, 691001, 

Kollam

  

104 24/01/2026 THASNI N NIZAMUDEEN (FTHR) 1013 THASNI 
MANZIL, CHIRAYIL 

PUTHEN VEEDU 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

105 24/01/2026 SARANYA S SAJIN RAJ (HSBN) 342 PARAMBIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU 

MATHRUKA NAGAR, 
ULIYAKOVIL, 

KOLLAM EAST, 
ULIYAKOVIL, 691019, 

KOLLAM

  

106 24/01/2026 SHIHAD A R ABDUL RASHEED E 
(FTHR)

DIYA MAHAL, ASIA 
NAGAR, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

107 24/01/2026 VISHNU A PRASEETHA (WIFE) S B BUILDING, 
ASRAMOM, 
KOLLAM, 

ASRAMOM, 691002, 
KOLLAM

  

108 24/01/2026 NIZA J SUDHEER KUTTY 
(FTHR)

NIZA MANZIL, 
NJARACKAL, 

PERINAD, PERINAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

109 24/01/2026 RIHANA PARVEEN AYSHA SUDHEER 
(MTHR)

KANDATHIL HOUSE  
MRA 40, BEACH 

NORTH 
PALLITHOTTAM, 
KOLLAM WEST, 
PALLITHOTTAM, 
691006, KOLLAM

  

110 24/01/2026 ADHILA SUNIL 
ABDUL MAJEED

SUBAHAN NOUSHAD 
(HSBN)

AYIRATTIL, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

MANGAD, 691015, 
KOLLAM

  

111 24/01/2026 MUBEENA A HASHIMUDEEN 
(HSBN)

CHANDANAZHIKAM 
PURAYIDAM, BEACH 

SOUTH 
JONAKAPURAM, 

KOLLAM, 
PALLITHOTTAM, 
691006, KOLLAM

  

112 24/01/2026 Sheela Kumari B Sadasivan Pilla (HSBN) Kaleelil Veedu, MKRA 
164, Manayil Kulangara, 

Thirumullavaram, 
691012, Kollam

  

113 24/01/2026 ANUJA V ASHOK DIVYAKUMAR 
(HSBN)

PULIVILAYIL 
VEEDU, 

ASHTAMUDY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
ASHTAMUDY, 

691602, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

114 24/01/2026 JITHIN GEORGE GEORGE WILSON 
(FTHR)

SEENA BHAVAN, 
KANDACHIRA, 

PANAYAM, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

115 24/01/2026 AAYISHA RIYAZ RIYAZ (FTHR) NOORUIN AKHLAR, 
ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

691015, KOLLAM

  

116 24/01/2026 VINOD K SANTHAKUMARiAMMA 
(MTHR)

REVATHI, 
MURUNTHAL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

117 24/01/2026 NEELAKUMARI P BALASUBRAMANYAM 
G (HSBN)

NEELA NIVAS, 
ROYAL NAGAR 19, 

KOLLAM EAST, 
KOLLAM, 691001, 

KOLLAM

  

118 24/01/2026 RAMSANA S JAMALUDEEN K 
(FTHR)

POONKALATHU 
VEEDU 

THEKKECHERI, 
VANMALA, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELI P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

119 24/01/2026 VISHNU SADAN S JALAJA KUMARI 
(MTHR)

MANGALAM VEEDU, 
N T V NAGAR 102, 

KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKADA, 
691008, KOLLAM

  

120 24/01/2026 JOSEPH J GERMAN (FTHR) ZION 48C, TANGY R  
A, OPPOSIT INFANT 
JESUS CATHEDRAL 

CHURCH, 
THANGASSERY P O, 

691007, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

121 24/01/2026 LIBI J SUNIL (HSBN) KODIYIL VEEDU, 
MANALIKKADA, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

122 24/01/2026 AMEEN HUSSINE 
NAVAS 

NAVAS S (FTHR) NAJEEB MANZIL, 
MATHETHARA 

NAGAR-100, 
KAVANAD, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

123 24/01/2026 EVA JOSEPH JOSEPH T F (FTHR) KALPPAKAM, NEAR 
ALIND 

KANJIRACODE, 
MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  

124 24/01/2026 Francis Jude Netto Stanly Netto (FTHR) Sisily Mandiram, 
Mathilil, Thrikkadavoor, 

Mathilil P O, 691601, 
Kollam

  

125 24/01/2026 ALEEM S SALIM T (FTHR) PANTHAPLAVILA 
VEEDU, SANTHI 

NAGAR 68 A, 
PATTATHANAM, 
AYATHIL, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

126 24/01/2026 Jasmin A Aman (FTHR) H And C Colony, 
Pallithottam, Kollam, 

Pallithottam P O, 
691006, Kollam

  

127 24/01/2026 AISHA K KAMALUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

THOTTUMUGHAM, 
VISMAYANAGAR, 

MANGADU, 
MANGADU P O, 
691015, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

128 24/01/2026 SHAHANA S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) SHEHINSHA 
MANZIL, MANGAD, 

MANGAD, MANGAD, 
691015, KOLLAM

  

129 24/01/2026 JESSY V VINCENT A (HSBN) NIRMITHY COLONY, 
KAIKULANGARA 
WEST, KOLLAM, 
CUTCHERY P O, 
691013, KOLLAM

  

130 24/01/2026 CELINE FRANCIS 
SALES 

SALES (HSBN) CHURCH VIEW, C S 
NAGAR 17, VADDY, 

CUTCHERY PO, 
691013, KOLLAM

  

131 24/01/2026 FEMINA NAZIM RUKIYA NAZIM 
(MTHR)

OPPOSITE ARA 55 B, 
NEAR 

AMRITHAKULAM 
VILLAGE OFFICE, 
POLAYATHODE, 
KOLLAM, 691001, 

KOLLAM

  

132 24/01/2026 NIYAS S SUDHEER (FTHR) NIZA MANZIL, 
NJARACKAL, 

PERINAD, PERINAD, 
691601, kollam

  

133 24/01/2026 Suja Sundaran Sajulal M C (HSBN) Prasanna Vilasam, 
Bhageerathy, 

Neelamthottam, Kollam, 
Cutchery, 691013, 

Kollam

  

134 24/01/2026 RUKIYA NAZIM MUHAMMAD KUNJU 
(FTHR)

ALHAMDULLILAH 
OPPOSITE ARA 55B, 

NEAR 
AMRUTHAKULAM 

VILLAGE 
POLAYATHODE, 
MUNDAKKAL, 

KOLLAM, 691001, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

135 24/01/2026 ASLAH YASEEN N NAZAR (FTHR) YASEEN MANZIL, 
MANALIL TEMPLE, 

KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

136 24/01/2026 SRUTHY P BIJU N (FTHR) UTHRADAM, 
ARUNNOOTTIMANGALAM 

NAGAR 174, 
MANGAD, MANGAD 
P O, 691015, KOLLAM

  

137 24/01/2026 Sanjay R S Raju Kannu (FTHR) Sisily Mandiram, 
Mathilil, Thrikkadavoor, 

Mathilil P O Perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

138 24/01/2026 JASMINE S SAJEEV J (HSBN) KOTTOOR 
THEKKATHIL, 

THEKKECHERY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

139 24/01/2026 ALEENA SANU 
VARGHESE 

SANU VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

SUNU BHAVAN, 
THRIPPILAZHIKOM, 

KAREEPRA, 
THRIPPILAZHIKOM P 

O, 691509, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

140 24/01/2026 SIDHIQ AKBER S SAINULABDEEN 
(FTHR)

MUJEEB REHMAN 
MANZIL, 

NADUVILACHERY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

141 24/01/2026 SWALIHA SUNEER SUNEER (FTHR) MULAYIL 
KUNNATH, 

NADUVILACHERI, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

142 24/01/2026 Athira R Radhika O (MTHR) Krishna Vilasam, 
Karicode, Kollam, 
TKMC, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

143 24/01/2026 MALU A SARASWATHY 
(MTHR)

Pampalil Veedu, 
Panayam, Panayam, 
Panayam, 691601, 

Kollam

  

144 24/01/2026 SHOBHA KUMARI SURESH BABU N 
(HSBN)

CHOTHI VILASAM 
KURUVELIL 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MYTHRI NAGAR 103, 
KOLLAM, ASRAMAM 
P O, 691002, KOLLAM

  

145 24/01/2026 NEBIN A ABDUL VAHAB 
(FTHR)

Nefin Nivas, Royal 
Nagar No. 48 B, 

Asramam, Kollam, 
691001, Kollam East

  

146 24/01/2026 Ameen Anas Soumya A (WIFE) Thodiyil puthen veedu, 
M G Street, Kollam 

East, Kollam, 691001, 
Kollam

  

147 24/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MAHEEN 

ABDULSALIM (FTHR) MAHEEN BAITH, 
THEKKECHERRY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

148 24/01/2026 NISHANA N ANAS (HSBN) VILAYIL VEEDU, 
NADUVILACHERRY, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY, 691602, 

KOLLAM

  

149 24/01/2026 Austin joseph Sibu Stanly Joseph 
(FTHR)

Mallassery House, 
Kaumudi Nagar - 55, 

Pallithottam, 
Pallithottam, 691006, 

Kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

150 24/01/2026 ABHISHEK M MANIKANTAN 
(FTHR)

THATHWAMASI, 
PERUMON, 
PANAYAM, 

PERINAD, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

151 24/01/2026 SHANAVAS H HAMSA (FTHR) HAMSA MANZIL, 
MURUNTHAL 

ANCHALUMMOODU, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

PERINAD P O, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

152 24/01/2026 HISANA S SHEERSHA BEEGUM 
(MTHR)

PUTHENVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

NADUVILACHERY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

153 24/01/2026 NOUFIYA R HASHIM (HSBN) PAYATTUVILA 
VEEDU, SHANTHI 

NAGAR 165, 
PATTATHANAM, 
AYATHIL, 691021, 
PATTATHANAM

  

154 24/01/2026 sushamaprakash jayaprakash v (HSBN) 7/1140, 
kuzhithurayilputhenveedu, 

kollam, 
thirumullavaram, 

691012, KOLLAM

  

155 24/01/2026 Vimala James James (HSBN) thottummukathu veedu, 
friends nagar 82 A, 
punnathala, kollam, 
thangasseri, 691007, 

kollam

  

156 24/01/2026 FATHIMA N NAVAS J (FTHR) DINA, ROSE NAGAR 
B 12, KOLLAM, 

MANGAD, 691015, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

157 24/01/2026 Viswajith A V Anilkumar V (FTHR) Vinayakam,GV nagar 
24/B, Arathy jn, 

Vadakkevila, Ayathil, 
691021, kollam

  

158 24/01/2026 SHIFANA N NIZAM E (FTHR) KURUTTUVALALIL, 
ALAPPADU, 

ALUMKADVU P.O, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY, 

ALUMKADVU, 
690573, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

159 24/01/2026 Umadevi M RadhakrishnaPillai B 
(HSBN)

Sreepadmam, House 
No28, Kuruthikaman 

Nagar, Karicode, 
Kollam, TKM C P O, 

691005, Kollam

  

160 24/01/2026 ALFIYA N EJAS A (HSBN) JOOBI MAHAL, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


